# Fall 2016 General Election is Almost Here!

This General Election will be held **Tuesday, November 8, 2016** for President, U.S. Senator, U.S. Representative, even-numbered Wisconsin State Senate seats, all Wisconsin Assembly seats, and all District Attorneys.

Village of Minong Polling Place & Hours:

### **Polling Location:**

Minong Village Hall 123 5th Ave Minong, WI 54859

Polling Place Hours: 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Denise Waggoner - Clerk/Treasurer 715-466-2322

### Voting Absentee? Things to Know

Absentee voting has begun! If you are a registered voter in the Village of Minong and you know you won't be here in November to vote in the General Election; you can come to the Minong Village Office and vote absentee Monday-Friday from 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. until Friday November 4th, 2016. Hours for Friday November 4th will be 7:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. If you need to vote absentee on Saturday, please call during the week between our normal business hours to schedule a time with the Clerk/Treasurer Denise Waggoner, or Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Janel Lee to meet you at the office to cast your vote.

## Halloween Activities at The Minong Center

Halloween Costume Exchange Saturday, Oct 15th, 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. You can donate your gently used Costume or swap them out for something different. There will also be a winter clothing exchange during this time.

3rd Annual Minong Center Spooktacular Halloween! Oct 29th, 2016 5-8 p.m. Join them for an evening of Halloween fun, treats, Crafts, spooky maze and more! Costumes on Parade starts outside at 4:30 pm. Prizes awarded for scariest, cutest, most unique and best overall costume! Judging starts at 5:30 pm.



**Tax Time is Nearly Here!** Tax statements are typically sent out by December 20th of each year and can be paid immediately or by December 31st. All first half taxes or payments of taxes in full are due by January 31st, 2016.

Please refer to the address on your tax payment stub before sending your payment in or bringing them to the Village Office. We cannot give out change from escrow checks paid by your mortgage loan servicer and separate checks for utility payments and dog licenses preferred. As always, free to give us a call at: 715-466-2322 if you have questions.

# The Village of Minong Newsletter

### **Election Registration**



Recent changes in the voter ID requirements are now here. You are required to show your Photo ID at your polling place for all elections. Please make sure your photo ID matches the address you registered to vote with. If not please make

sure you have supporting documentation such as a utility bill with your name and address showing that you are still eligible to vote in the Village of Minong. When you are going to vote, please have your Photo ID with you, or you will not be able to cast your ballot that day. Due to a high voter turnout expected, if you are not registered to vote yet for the Village of Minong, please come in to our office prior to the Fall or General Elections and register to vote with your photo ID to ensure you are included on the election day poll list. To see a list of acceptable forms of ID's stop in to the Village of Minong Office from 7:30 am to 4:00 pm, Monday through Friday. You can register online at myvote.wi.gov, but you will still need to bring in your WI photo ID to vote on election day.

#### Halloween fun

The Village of Minong Police Chief wants your kids to be safe while trick or treating this year. Please make sure your child is dressed appropriately for the weather, supervised and can be seen clearly once it gets dark. Trick or Treat times this year will be from 4:00 p.m. until about 9:00 p.m. If you are handing out candy and do not want children stopping by after 9:00 p.m., simply turn off your outdoor lights at 9:00 p.m. or when you run out of candy. Happy Halloween Everyone!

## Dog Licenses Due January 1st-January 31st, 2017

Please be aware that all dogs are required by State Statutes, County and Village ordinances to be licensed and have the rabies vaccination per Sec. 6-1,Sec 6-2. You must bring in a copy of your dog's current rabies vaccination to register your dog, if we don't have a current one on file already. All licenses can be issued in the Minong Village Office for Village residents between the hours of 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. **The fee for a dog is as follows:** 

1.	Neutered Male	\$ 5.00
2.	Spayed Female	\$ 5.00
3.	Male	\$10.00
4.	Female	\$10.00
5.	Kennel License	\$50.00

